P02000109055

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Live Electric	Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA			
		201	00082578 -10/08/0201(* 70.00 *****	:42 6 ::15006 ::***70.00
Enclosed are an orig	final and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	da check for:	_
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	TREQUIRED	İ
FROM:	HAIM ScWA	Printed or typed)	- 1000	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
-	616 E. WARRI	EN AU	· .	e en la companya de en
-	LONGWOOD F	2 32750 State & Zip		020
-	<u> </u>	27/306 elephone number	ABASA E. FLGRID	p M
			lDA	i 🛱 *

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

BM 10/9

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a corporation in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Live Electric, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

616 East Warren Avenue Longwood, FL 32750

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent

Amanda R. Jacobson 351 East State Road 434, Suite A Winter Springs, FL 32708

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

T 2: 24
T LUNIDA

hate /

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Haim Scwartz 616 East Warren Avenue Longwood, FL 32750

Haim Scwatrz/Incorporator

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Providing commercial and residential electric services.